

SECTION. XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9645-9646/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in SA No. 1625/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMAKANT PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.03.2012 when
the Court was pleased following Order was passed:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there will be interim stay of the operation of the impugned
orders."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5
by registered A.D. Post. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 are represented through Mr.
M. R. Shamshad Advocate and has filed Counter Affidavit. The same is included in
the Special Leave Petition paper books and respondent no. 5 has served through
Trial Court but has not chosen to file Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on
07.05.2013 when the following order was passed:

"Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be duly and properly served but none
appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules."

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR