

i>¿ SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURI SDICTION

Listed on: 11.11.2013
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 9645-46 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMAKANT PAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“ In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No. 5 seeking adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit, list on 11th November, 2013.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Additional Affidavit, if any, shall be filed by the concerned respondent .”

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 5 has on 04.10.2013 filed counter affidavit and the same has included in the SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 30.10.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing O.T. and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
- 2 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
- 3 Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR