

P  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9645-9646/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in SA No.1625/2008 dated 08/02/2012 in SA No.1625/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMAKANT PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain these Special Leave Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|